Name Chas Smith  By  Address Harbor, Ore.	Per Certific Stream Ind	tion No. 2653 mit No. 1413 rate No. 1956 dex, Page No	Vo. 2117		Amount  EES REFUND  Amount	Receipt No.
Date filed		A	SSIGNMENTS			
Returned to applicant	Date	To whom		Address	Volum	me   Page
Date completed						
CONSTRUCTION  Date for beginning			REMARKS			
Extended to						
PROSECUTION OF WORK  Form "A" filed						
FINAL PROOF  Blank mailed						
Proof received		<u>/</u>			, ,	
Date certificate issued						

Township	No. 41 - South Range No. 13 West	- W.M. aregon.		
		51	Fractional Try	
Per 1413  Per 1413  7110°C x23°C  47.50 chs. / 15 chs.	2 Rive	3	OFFICE OF STATE ENGINEER 7	
2. Samuel Vain Pelt, of Harbon, dohereby Certify that this map was made from notes	Jel Walter	Dam & Feet	DEC 9 AM	
Supervision on Date 1912, and that it cor- rectly represents the works described in the accompanying application, together with the	Stack Creek		Permit No. 26 53	
location of stream and other streams, and the land said pipe line runs across, also showing location of house and barn the pipe line is to supply.	Pipedines	1		
	Ocean			
Scale 40 chs, to the Inch,				

.

Division	No/
DIVISION	110

Permit	No. 1413
The state of the s	210112111

County of Curry

Application No. 2653

# Proof of Appropriation of Water

In accordance with the provisions of Chapter 216, Laws	of Oregon for 1909, ereunder.)	and the	regulations of	the State	Water	Board
--	-----------------------------------	---------	----------------	-----------	-------	-------

From	Stock	Creek	O Tributary of	Chetas Perue	2
1. Name Char Smith % Hotel anthere ( De arignment)					
	2. Postoffice address Harlor Oregon				
3. For w	hat purpos	e is water	used? Domestic su	pplies (0.10	sea ft)
			nstruction of the		
(or ot	her distrib	outing work	ks described in said permit)	, on or before Felm	uany 13, 1914?
			Q.Lx		
5. Give t	the date of	completion	of such construction work	Sept 1,1917	
6. When	was all the	e water con	mpletely applied to the propos	sed use?	13,1914
to be	irrigated,	or, if for es actually	en below corresponds to tha other purposes, the place of irrigated," fill in the number	use. In the blank c	olumn on the right,
Township	Range	Section	Forty-acre Tract	No. Acres Described in Permit	No. Acres Actually Irrigated
418	1.3. A	4	in Curry County		
		2000	100 100 0000/1-		

### STATE OF OREGON

Water Division No 1 County of CURRY
Certificate of Water Right
(For Rights perfected under original, enlargement or secondary permits)
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That - CHAS. SMITH and A. H. DAVIS
of Harbor , State of Oregon,, has made proof
to the satisfaction of the STATE WATER BOARD of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
Stock Creek — , a tributary of — Chetco River —
, for the purposes of domestic supplies
under Permit No1413of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon and duly confirmed by order of the STATE WATER BOARD of Oregon, made and entered of record in the EXMENTER Proceedings of said Board, at Salem, in Volume 1, at page 280, on the9thday
of, at page 250, on thesthday of, 19 18; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
November 15, 19 12; that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually
beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed — 0.10 — cubic foot per second.
A description of the lands under such right, and to which the water hereby confirmed is appurtenant, or, if for other purposes, the place where such water is put to beneficial use, is as follows: The Southwest quarter of Southwest quarter of Section Four, Township Forty-one South, Range Thirteen West of Willamette Meridian, in Curry County,
Oregon.
The right to the use of the water aforesaid hereby confirmed is restricted to the lands or place f use herein described.
Rights to the use of water for power purposes are limited to a period of forty years from the ate of priority of the right, as herein set forth, subject to a preference right of renewal under the aws existing at the date of the expiration of the right for power purposes, as hereby confirmed and imited.
WITNESS the seal and signature of the STATE
WATER BOARD affixed this26th_day
of, 191 8
STATE WATER BOARD
10.1.0

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume \_\_ 3 \_\_\_\_, Page \_\_ 1956. \_

February 4, 1918.

Mr. A. H. Davis,

Harbor, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find my official receipt No.

5856 for \$1.00, which amount was transmitted for recording assignment of application No. 2653, permit No. 1413, from Charles Smith to yourself. The assignment has been recorded in the miscellaneous records of this office and is returned herewith.

Very respectfully,

John H. Lewis,

RS.

State Engineer.

Enc.

JOHN H. LEWIS, STATE ENGINEER M. F. MERS. SECRETARY PRESIDENT OF THE BOARD STATE OF OREGON JAMES T. CHINNOCK SUPERINTENDENT WATER DIVISION NO. 1 SALEM STATE WATER BOARD GEO. T. COCHRAN SUPERINTENDENT WATER DIVISION NO. 2 LA GRANDE SALEM January 19, 1918. Mr. A. H. Davis Harbor, Oregon. Dear Sira Proof of appropriation of water under permit No.1413, together with \$1.00 recording fee, has been received and filed in this office and the same will be presented to the Board at its next meeting for approval and issuance of final water right certificate. The assignment of one-half interest in this permit has been handed to the State Engineer. It will be necessary for you to send \$1.00 to cover the recording fee of this assignment to the State Engineer before the same can be placed of record. Yours very truly, GB. Secretary. flian fina chet to Af Days

November 20, 1917.

Mr. A. H. Davis, Harbor, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

Your letter of the 15th to Mr. James T.
Chinnock has been referred to this office for reply.
Our recents show that Charles Smith made application No.
2655 and secured permit No. 1413, covering the appropriation of 0.1 second foot of water from Sotok Greek for a domestic ater supply. According to the terms of this permit construction work was required to begin on or before Feb. 13, 1914, be completed on or before Feb. 13, 1915, and the water applied to the proposed use on or before Feb. 13, 1915. No notices have been filed in this office showing that the terms of this permit have been complied with.

complied with, you will be permitted to submit final proof and perfect this water right provided you file for record in this office an assignment of the water right from Mr. Smith. I am enclosing a blank upon which this assignment may be submitted, and the fee provided by law for recording same is \$1.00. However, if the terms of the permit have not been complied with, you may refile in your own name and I am anclosing arrification blands and a copy of instructions in case you desire to take this course.

We would be glad to have the present address of Charles Smith in order that we may get in communication with him and clear our records of the filing.

Trusting this will give you the desired information, I am,

Very respectfully,

John H. Lewis,

RS. Enc.

State ingineer.

James T Chinnock

2653-1413

Salem, Ore

Dear Sir, Some 4 00 5 years ago Charles Smith or Charles A Smith filedon a water appropriation in a small stream near here for domestic water at Hasbor, Or,

I week to know the status of that filing at this time, as I fear he has not perfected it, and has not made to filings and proof of labor as he should have done,

Plea se let me know and it he has not I wish to prfect it, my eelf

Send me such blanks as I need for so doing, making proof of work and filing on it, anew, if necessary to protect it,

Also and m some planks for filing on a stream for ir ight yien purposes, and if you have one the water laws of this state up to dat an oblige yours

very orary

Respectfully referred to State Engineer - 11/20/1917. 2 2 6 6 a

February 13, 1914.

Mr. Chas. Smith,

Harhor, Oregon.

Dear Sir,-

I am enclosing your Application No. 2653, being Permit No. 1413, which has been approved and recorded in this office.

\*\*\*

November 15, 1912.

Mr. Chas. Smith,

Harbor, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

Inclosed please find my official receipt for \$5000, which amount was received to-day, together with application for permit to appropriate water No. 2653. A map is required to be filed with all applications, a copy of our instructions relative thereto is inclosed. The total fees on this application amount to \$8.00 or \$3.00 in addition to the amount transmitted.

Very respectfully,

John H. Lewis,

State Engineer.

PAC-W

Encl.

Harbor 2653 Harbor One Hace 11-1912 Me John IT Service Variety State Engenne OREGON

State Engenne Dear Lie fring CK

for the grant Let me Known Lawyen The Hunth Harbar On - 12

2650 Harbar On Der 5-1912 Mr John HLaurie Salace Oce Drac Sie: -Please inclosed Live alesa ok. for 300 Irenting This will Soluforty The Swith Harling Ory -

\*\*

December 9, 1912.

Mr. Chas. Smith,

Harbor, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

Inclosed please find my official receipt for \$3.00, which amount was transmitted by your letter of the 5th inst., together with one tracing.

Your application No. 2653 will now be taken up as soon as same can be reached and you will be further advised.

Very respectfully,

John H. Lewis,

State Engineer.

PAC-W

Encl.

#### Post Office Department PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, \$800 OFFICIAL BUSINESS Postmark of Delivering Office REGISTERED ARTICLE No. 3057 INSURED PARCEL No. and Date of Delivery. Return to (Name of sender.) Street and Number. or Post Office Box, Salem, Oreby Post Office at. c 5-6116

#### RETURN RECEIPT.

Received from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the original number of which appears on the face of this Card.

(Signature or name of addressee.)

(Signature of addressee's agent.)

Date of delivery,

Form 3811

c 5-6116

October 14, 1918. Mr. G. C. McAllister Ashland, Oregon. Dear Sir: I am in receipt of yours of September 10th., relative to the error made in issuing certificate of water right to Chas. Smith and A. H. Davis. We have prepared a new certificate, correcting the correr, and enclose the same herewith. This certificate should be transmitted to the County Clerk of Curry County, together with \$1.00 to cover recording fee. I would suggest that in transmitting the same, you call the County Clerk's attention to the fact that the same is issued to supercede the former certificate recorded at Page 13, Vol. 1 of their county records of water right certificate and request that he make the proper notation on his records. Yours very truly, R. W. Potter, RWP: B Secretary.

JOHN H. LEWIS, STATE ENGINEER PRESIDENT OF THE BOARD SALEM

JAMES T. CHINNOCK SUPT, WATER DIV. NO. 1 SALEM

GEORGE T. COCHRAN SUPT. WATER DIV. NO. 2 LA GRANDE



## STATE WATER BOARD



Sep. 12, 1918.

Mr. G. C. McAllister, Ashland, Or.

Dear Sir:

I am in receipt of yours of the 10th inst. relative to an error made in issuing certificate of water right to Chas. Smith and A. H. Davis.

The error was no doubt due to carelessness in this office in not having made a closer examination of the map filed in connection with this right. However, the applicant stated in his application that the termination of the pipe line was in the SWASWA of Sec. 4, 41-13, and this description was inserted in his final proof in answer to question 7, wherein the applicant is requested to verify the description of the place of use of the water, and same was not corrected by applicant. For this reason the certificate described the place of use in that forty.

I believe the proper procedure to correct the record would be the issuance of a new certificate superceding the former one. If you will return the old certificate to this office we will issue and forward to you a new certificate to be recorded with the County Clerk.

Yours very truly,

R. W. Potter,

SALEM.

Secretary.

Dear Sir: Inclosed find Certificate as per above, Thanking you

m for the new one, I am yours truly,

G. G. Mealeiter Asplant, Ord

Sep. 12, 1918.

Mr. G. C. McAllister, Ashland, Or.

Dear Sir:

I am in receipt of yours of the 10th inst. relative to an error made in issuing certificate of water right to Chas. Smith am A. H. Davis.

The error was no doubt due to carelessess in this office in not having made a closer examination of the map filed in connection with this right. However, the applicant stated in his application that the termination of the pipe line was in the SWASWA of Sec. 4, 41-13, and this description was inserted in his final proof in answer to question 7, wherein the applicant is requested to verify the description of the place of use of the water, and same was not corrected by applicant. For this reason the certificate described the place of use in that forty.

I believe the proper procedure to correct the record would be the issuance of a new certificate superceding the former one. If you will return the old certificate to this office we will issue and forward to you a new certificate to be recorded with the County Clerk.

Yours very truly,

R. W. Potter, Secretary. G. C. MCALLISTER LAWYER CITIZENS BANK & TRUST CO, BLDG. ROOMS 5 AND 6

SEP 1 2 1918

IN RE

ASHLAND, ORE... Sept. 10th , 19a.

John H. Lewis, St. Engineer,

Salem, Ore.

Dear Sir: Chas. Smith has handed me Certificate of Water Right issued to him and A. H. Davis under date of March 26th 1918 and Recorded in Vol. 3 at page 1956 State ecord of Water Right Certificates and for .10 cu rupon the SW of SW- Sec 4-41-13 , Curry county.

Neither Smith or Davis ever owned any part of this tract and either they or some one else has made a mistake. Really where they wanted the water and where they used it was knex on a part of the SE of the SE of 5 and the NE of the NE of 8.

What I want to know is, is there away to correct this record and get the water allowed to the lands upon which they used it and upon which they want it.

Yours truly

96 Molleiter

January 19, 1918.

Mr. A. H. Davis Harbor, Oregon. Dear Sira

Proof of appropriation of water under permit No.1413, together with \$1.00 recording fee, has been received and filed in this office and the same will be presented to the Board at its next meeting for approval and issuance of final water right certificate.

The assignment of one-half interest in this permit has been handed to the State Engineer. It will be necessary for you to send \$1.00 to cover the recording fee of this assignment to the State Engineer before the same can be placed of record.

Yours very truly,

R. W. Potter, Secretary.

GB.

John H Lewis,

RECEIVED

JAN 18 1917

Salem, Or

Der Sir Please find enclosed final proof of Chas Smith on Shimmwater OREGON.
works at Harbor Or,

Also assignment for an undividee one half of same to me with my sheek covereing the cost of filing same,

Yours truly

Please acknowledge receipt of same and let me know if it is allright

Ath aus

Harbor Con Dr. 20-17 Slate Water Boord Nature On Gruetternen your beller of Der 13th must to day. In ausure will lay, There as a Wolling near her with my Haven he after lines gute my men ruit mith his it some getatorne. That's why you did head have from the I have the mer fearmente all reade with a dame, 14 feet at the ballace 19 feet ax top, 5 feet try to, with acceptain on the lop, buildx of Igune timber, Rumber Rock Clay, Salif you wire place kneed new from blacer By Raqueling mais to we by abliga. Chow Buith Ge Watel autlen

December 24, 1917.

Mr. Chas. Smith

Harbor, Oregon.

Dear Sir:-

In compliance with your request of the 20th inst., I am enclosing by registered mail, blank for proof of appropriation of water under permit No. 1412.

Please fill out this blank and return to this office, together with \$1.00 to cover recording fee, and the matter will receive the attention of the Board at its next meeting.

Yours very truly,

R. V. Potter.

GB.

Secretary.

December 13, 1917.

Mr. Chas. Smith, Harbor, Oregon.

Permit No. 1413.

Dear Sir:

I note from the records of this office that you have filed no notices of the progress of the work in perfecting your water right under permit No. 1413, which covers the appropriation of 0.1 second foot of water from Stock Creek for domestic use, although the time for the completion of this water right as fixed in the permit expired February 13, 1916. In view of the fact that no notices have been filed we presume you have abandoned this water right and if so, we would be glad to have you authorize the cancelation of the permit on the records of this office as this will eliminate the necessity of following the regular procedure for the cancelation of the same.

However, if the terms of the permit have been complied with, we will be glad to forward final proof blanks for execution upon receipt of the required notices.

In view of the fact that we have received no reply to our letter of May 2, 1917, in regard to this matter, you are advised that unless hearing from you within 60 days from the date of this letter, the permit will be presented to the Board for Cancelation in accordance with the provisions of Sec. 7, Chapter 366, laws of Oregon for 1917, which provides for the cancelation of permits when the holders thereof fail or refuse to complete the water right within three months after the same should have been completed.

Very respectfully,

John H. Lewis,
RS. Pres. State Water Board.
This letter registered.
Carbon Copy to A. H. Davis,
Harbor, Oregon.

May 2, 1917. Mr. Chas. Smith. Harbor, Oregon. Permit No. 1413. Deur Sir: I note from the records of this office that you have filed no notices of the progress of the work in perfecting your water right under permit No. 1413 which covers the use of O.l second foot of water from Stock Creek for domestic use, although the time for the completion of this water right as fixed in the permit expired February 13, 1916. In view of the fact that no notices have been filed or extension of time requested, we presume you have abandoned this water right and if so, we would be glad to have you authorize the cancellation of the permit on the records of this office as this will eliminate the necessity of following the regular procedure for the cancellation of the same. However, if the terms of the permit have been complied with, final proof blanks will be forwarded for execution upon receipt of the required notices. We are endeavoring to bring our records up to date and would be glad to have you give this matter attention. Very respectfully, RS. M. F. Mers, Secretary.

Township Ma Al - South Range Mo. 13 West W. M. aregon, Fractional To 2. Somuel lair of Harbon dohereby map was made from motes certify that the Canere during supervision on 215 1812 and that it cor-Ferm i Na. he son he described in the rectly represents accountanying application, together with the c. location of stream and other streams, and the land said cipe line runs across, also sho location of house and barn the pipe line is to s the darn is built ou. Jown the land Samil lan Scale 40 chs, to the inch.

Thuship M. 41 - South Pange 21.13 West W. M. Orego.	r. Stractional Tax
Dam & Feet	2
Street Court	Application No. 26 53  Fermit No. 14/65
Ocean See B3	